

GAHC010274352025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7175/2025

DULAL PUZARI
S/O- LATE NOGEN PUJARI, R/O.- VILL- MOHMAIKI GAON, JYOTIPUR, P.O.
AND P.S. - BOKAKHAT, PIN- 785612, DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI E- GOVERNANCE CELL, 6TH FLOOR CABIN,
SHRAM SHAKTI BHAWAN, RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:BRAHMAPUTRA BOARD BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781029.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-29.

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER
SIVASAGAR WATER RESOURCES CIRCLE
SIVASAGAR-785640.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

JORHAT WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

7:THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
W.R. SUB-DIVISION
BOKAKHAT
PIN- 785612

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K K CHOUDHURY, D KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, WATER RESOURCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

28.01.2026

Heard Ms. K.K. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Ms. M. Barman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. A. Gayan, learned CGC and Shri R.M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resource Department.

While the Water Resource Department has filed the affidavit, Ms. Barman, the learned counsel has submitted that an affidavit in a similar matter which has been disposed of has been filed and the stand of the respondent no.1 would be the same.

In view of the above, consideration of this matter is adjourned to 06.02.2026 on which date, a copy of the affidavit filed in the earlier case along with the judgment passed may be placed on record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant