

GAHC010274352025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7175/2025**

DULAL PUZARI  
S/O- LATE NOGEN PUJARI, R/O.- VILL- MOHMAIKI GAON, JYOTIPUR, P.O.  
AND P.S. - BOKAKHAT, PIN- 785612, DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS  
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI E- GOVERNANCE CELL, 6TH FLOOR CABIN,  
SHRAM SHAKTI BHAWAN, RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:BRAHMAPUTRA BOARD BASISTHA  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 781029.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM  
BASISTHA  
GUWAHATI-29.

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER  
SIVASAGAR WATER RESOURCES CIRCLE  
SIVASAGAR-785640.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

JORHAT WATER RESOURCES DIVISION  
JORHAT  
PIN- 785001.

7:THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
W.R. SUB-DIVISION  
BOKAKHAT  
PIN- 785612

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRS. K K CHOUDHURY, D KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : DY.S.G.I., SC, WATER RESOURCE

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : --06.02.2026**

Ms. M. Barman, learned counsel on behalf of Ms. A. Gayan, learned Central Government Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 has prayed for and is granted 2 [two] weeks' time to file affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the said respondents.

It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the other sides to make the prayer.

List the case accordingly, after 2 [two] weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Office.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**